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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AN") HEIGHT REGULATIONS
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BARTIMORE COUNTY .j 5

1 meowex 5ally M. Goldberg
County and which is described in the d

owner._of the propert: situate in Baltiniore
ata sed hereto and made a part hereof,

ption a

9.2b.5 to permit seven (7) pa:

hereby petition for a Variance from Section

of the Zoning Regulation of Baltimore County, to the 7
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

& Law of Baltimore County; for the

Certain parking spaces will no longer be available and no additional
property can be secured for parking.

see attacaed deseriptimn

riy s to be posted and aduer
oF we, agree 1o pay expenses of abov
and further agree to and are 1o be bo
County adopted pursuant to the

by Zoni iz Regulations,
ri dvertising, posting, ete., upon filing of
G by the soming reguistions and restrictions of
sing Law For Hultimere County.

A Cutdleey

dberg

Legal Owner

R Address. 3507014 _Co

>

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

“Protestant’s Atto

.
uuw; < Aftorney

e
Robert’J.
Aﬂm 802 Eastern Boulexard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

ORDERED By The Zoninr Commissioner of Raltimore County. this__ 1T$h __

---day

of . Magmrt ... .. 157 3 thal tho subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation throught
out Baltimore, that jroperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Baltihore Conty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Robert J. Romadka, Esq.
Item 35 - sSally M. ledha:g
September 4, 1973

Curb and gutter exists along Croyden Road at
this location and along Lilerty .

This petition is accepted for filimg on the
datc of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you
in the near future.

v-ry v.ruly

f 'd«’,72474/}

DILLON, JR.,Chairman
Lng Advisory Committee

JIDJr. 13D
Enclosure
2 & iE A iat
QII ﬁau: 36th streot.
imore, Md. 212

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ~ .

TO THE ZONING CUMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, o - - M. Goldber --legal owner....of the property
aituate Tn Baltimore County nnﬂg-vhich is described in the description and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Epecial
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Ragulationl of Baltimore County,
to determine waether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Daputy Zoning
Commissioner should approve_the zening plut plan to allow affices telie.

lpgated_ip.tbe basement of fhe naw addition that is now heinghuilioa--
the_ subject property.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
atc., upon filing of this petition, and further agrea to and are
d by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County
'C"m..,.t to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

- T
et Sallg M. Goldberg

Legal Owner
Address_3501.01d Conrs Road

ConETact fucchaser

e

-Baltinere.. Maryland 21208

nos Easr.ern Bnul ar.

"yd@ Baltimore, Tﬁrﬂnnﬁ'?\

ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_.lIth..

n*?'f 1% » that the subject matter of this petition be
ﬂﬁm ' juired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapars of m.ﬂl cixculatinn throughout Baltimore Ceunty, that
property be postsd, and that the public hearing be had bafors the Zoning
Commissionar of Baltimere County in Room 106, County Office Building 1n
Towson, Baltimore County, on the .- ..253b-...._..day of_Senissbe<----196&J3.,
at__ 20 Brerock. A M.

1 4 7
L /W,,J ’ /fom.-:«_q

Y Zoring Commissioner of Baltimore County
et
N .

\
\
N -

=

(over)

Baltimare Gouaty, Margland
Departmen: Of Publir Forks
“OUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Bareas of Ewgrecering

ELLSWORTH M. OIVER. B. & CHIEF

Kaguay 23, 1973

¥r. 8. Eric Divenna
Zoning Commissionsr

Gounty Office Mullding
Towscn, Maryland 2120h

Re: Ttem #35 (1973-197h)
Sroperty Owner: Eslly M. Goldberg
5/ corner of Liberty lnd uruld!m Roads
Existing Zoning: Dais 16, with Speclal Zxception for
Gfficar
Proposed Zonting: Vuriumzu to permit 7 par
instead of the res ).H spaces; S,.m:hl
permit additional ore: cn
District: 2nd Mo. ncma: 11,515 sq, ft,

Dear Mr. DiMenna;

The following comments are furnished in repard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the = ing Advisory Comnittes in connuction with the sublect
iter
General:

The comments supplied for this property in connection with Itom #57 (1972-1571)

remain valid and apnlicable to this Item .35 (1973-197L). Those comwents arv refarrmd
to for your consideration.

ery truly jours,

e 1 ot

ELLSWORTH
Chint, Hicorligt nginearing

po
a; Tar VYap

ce; File

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWBON. MARYLAND 120

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Wi T, MeLzen

Evasne J. CLweons. PE.
August 20, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
2oning Commissioner
County Office ﬂnlldh;z
Towsan, Maryland 2121

Re: Item 35 - ZAC - August 14, 1973
Pr.perty Owner: Sally M. Goldberg
sW/corner of Liberty and Croyden h-ls
Varlance to permit 7 parking spaces Instead of the required 18 spaces;
Special Hearing to permit additional offices
District 2

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The sbove petition is for a varlance to the required 18 parking spaces.
Should this variance be granted, parking problems ¢an be expected In the

nelighborhoad.
Very truly rnurl.
chhlul S. Flanigan
Traffic Englnur Associate
MSF/pk

JUIEN ). DILLON, J&.
o nmar

DEEARTUERT 0F
T AHC LNGINEERING

.‘
e

BEALTH GEPARTME

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

September 4, 1973

Robert J. Romadka, Esg.,
!09 Eastern Boulevard
Baltjmore, Maryland 21221
.
F®: Special Hearing Petition
VEUBERS Item 35

Sally M. Goldberg - Petitioner
Dear Mr. Romadka:

oF
it

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
£ Roaps commissiox | the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

AL OF
ALVERTION

17T AN

These comments are not intonded to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the
development plans that may have a bearing on this
case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommenda=
tio;m as to the appropriateness of the requested
zoning.

The subject property is located on the southwest
corner of Liberty Road and Croyden Fsads, in the
2nd District of Baltimore County. This property is
currently improved with a one story brick dwelling
and a one story, above-ground addition, with a
basement that .s under construction and is to be
used for offices.

+ This petition was the subject of an earlier
hearing (Case No. 73-158) which was a request
lifting restrictions on the property from its
original zoning. The petitioner iz now requesting
a further lifting of :utri.c:iomn for additional
parking variances, as the addition of the basement
will increase the parking requirements.

Maryland Department of Transportation sy

Barnara . Evans
‘State Highway Adminusiration s

August 16, 1973

Mr. 3, Eric DiNenna RE:  2.A.C. Meeting, Aug. 14, 1973
Zoning Commissioner Property Owner: Sally M. Goldberg
County Gffice Bldg. Locations SW/ Corner Liberty &
Towson, Md. 21204 Croyden Rosds(Rte 26)

Existing Zonings D.R. 16, with
Speciela [x:lptlon for Offices
Proposed Zening: Variance to permit
seven parking spaces instead of the
required sightesn spaces; s;.:m
Hearing o permat adefti
Election Ostriets 2
No. Acres: 11,545 squa

Atttz Mr. John Dilien

r Mr. DiNennaz

Wo access is propased from Libarty Road, therefore, there will be

no requirements from the State Highway Administration.

The 1972 average daily traffic count on this section of Liberty
Road iz 31,700 vehicles.

dsry truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chicf
Develogment Engineering Section
by1 it

.+ Hay
Aast. Davalopment Engineer

CLigEnidp

PO Box 717/ 300 West Praston £1

Baitimore. Maryland 21203
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Pursuant fo the advertisement, posting o property, and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that. st

the. Balt County. Zoning latigns weould result in practical di

unreasonabla hacdahin upon the Petitioner

tho Narisace requeated oot adyerssly affacting. th

of the

TRATE,

i to permit seven (7) parking paces instead of the
av gnmncpnmd.zuwm.uﬁl,umue__.

! 15 OIUDERED by the Zoning Commisstoner of Baltimore County this ....£/Z.
!
\ § a1 . Ostaber,

" safue is granted, from and after the date of this order, subj
- n by the State Highway Administration, Depar
%ﬁ“ of Planning and Zoning.

.. 1973__, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

Pursuant fo the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zon‘ng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ...

. 197 __, ihat the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

2
BOARD OF EDUCATION
-
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
Date taugust 16, 1973
ng
Ioerdniies Z.A.C. ¥eoting of; August 1k, 1973
Re1 Iten 35
Property Guner: Sally M. Goldverg
Iocation: fes agenda
Presont Zoning: DuRs 16 with 5.E. for offices
Proposed Zoning: variance
8 Districty

2
Yo, Asros: 11,545 s q. £t

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effest on student populaticn.

Very truly-yours,

Al

W. Niek Potrovich
Flold Representative

WUP/ml

N

&

g7
K

=

©  r=Offies of Planning and Zoning.

Cetsder 17

st
3

Pursuant to the Idwrtl-ln-ut,. ;;::ui.}--;— of property, and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of the
following finding of factsiial tie of Section 500, i of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met,_and the public health, ____

o met,_ and

lity involved not belng adverscly affgcted

wellazre 7f the lo

safely and gene!

the above Special Hearirg for approval of zoning plot plag to allow offices to

belocated in the b < th, it

f_gd("

- e

1d be granted.
AT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cosmissioner of Baltimore County this

(2LE duy ofOciohet.... .., 19673, that the herein Petition for

Hearing should bo and the same is granted, from and after the

date this order, for 1oproval of zoningg)di plan to allgweffices to be located '
[ the of the new aaiition, subjo.
dighwiy ration, Depart-

Public Works and the

Pursuant to the advertisemant, posting of property and public
hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of..___

the above Spaclial Haaring should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERFY by the Ion.. j Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

—--day of_ w=e===s 196.., that the above Special Hearing be

and the same is hersby DENIZD.

Zoning Commissicner of Baltimora County

DESCRIPTION FOR 7501 LIBERTY ROAD

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the southwest side
of a proposed widening strip, 17 feet wide, which widening
strip is contiguous and parallel with the existing southwest
side of Liberty Road, 80 feet wide, said beginning is also at
the distance of 461.20 feet, measured southeasterly from the
east side of Liberty Garden Road:

Thence running and binding on the southwest side of said
widening strip 565°37'-10"E 65.15 feet to intersect the
northwest side of Croyden Road, 60 feet wide;

Thence leaving said widening strip and binding on the
northwest side of said croyden Road, the two{2) tollowing
courses and distances, namely:(l) by aline curving to Lhe
right with a radius of 25.00 feet, the arc distance of 39.27
feet which arc is subtended by a chord bearing 520°37'-10"E
35,36 feet; and(2) by a line curving to the right with a radius
of 775.95 feet, the arc distances of 109.53 feet, which arc is
subtended by a chord hearing §31°-53"-50"W 105.70 feet to
intersect a line drawn parallel with and at the distance of
134.15 feet measured at right angles from the first lime of
this description;

Thence running and binding reversely on said lines so
drawn and leaving the northwest side of said Croyden Road,
N65°-37'-10"W B2.44 feet;

Thence leaving said line so drawn and running at right
angles therefrom N24°-22'-50"E 134.16 feet to thu place
of beginning.

———BarTiMmore CounTty, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON. BUILDING.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD J. ROCP, ML, MPH.
SarvTr staTe b LoUT waALTH SrTICER

August 15, 1973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zonlng

County OffIze Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Ttem 35, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
August 14, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Sally M. Goldberg

Location: SW/Corner of Liberty and Croydon Rds,

Present “oning: D.R. 16 with Specisl Exception For Offices

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 7 parking spaces instead
of required 18; Special Heariug to permit addftrional

offlces.,
District: 2
No. Acres: 11,545 sq.ft.

Since metropolitan water and sewer arc available, no
healeh hazard is anticipated.

VYery truly yours,
= a

4

sy A J
Thomas . bevlin, Dirdcto~
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HYB:mne

BALTL..ORE COUNTY, MARYLA. O

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zonlng_Commissianer Date. Septenber 13, 1973

omm, Director of Planning

Pe.ition #74-32-ASPH. Southwest side of Liberty Road 461,20 feet

of Liberty Garden Road.

Petition for Variance for OFf-Street Parking.

Petizion for Special Hearing for approval of zoning plot plan to
allow offices to be located in the basement of the new addition.

Petitioner - Sally W. Goldberg

2nd District

HEAIING : Tuesday, September 25, 1973 (10:30 A.H.}

This site fits the criteria established by the Planning Board for
locatlon for professional offices adjacent to commercial areas.
These offices are intended from 3 planning point of view to provide
a transition from commercial to residential uses. This addition,

1f screened properly and of suitable architecture could still provide
an acceptable transitlon and continue to protect the dwellings to the
west.

Parking may be more of a problem, however. The ragulation require-
ments are a minimum and necds sometimes exceed the minimum require-
ments In actual practice overloading nearby residential streets.

We world suggest that the petitioner investigate the avallability of
off-strest parking spaces nearhy such as the shopping center before
this petition Is granted. |f none arc available, this petition should
be denied.

The screening plan Is acceptable, however, no lighting is identified
on che plan. If lights are to be provided, they shonld be limited to
&' In helght.

If the proofs of Sec. 502.1 are met any construction should be con-
ditioned to conformance to an approved sita plan.

WOF :NEG:rw

WiLLiAs D. FRGMM
ounncron

5. ERIC DINENNA
TONING C. usiesIONER

Auguit 151973

Mr. S. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissicner
Zoning Advisory Commirtes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson. Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #35, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting., August 14. 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner. Sally M. Goldbarg

Location: SW/comer of Liberty and Croyden Roads

Existing Zoning D.R.16, with Special Exception for Offices

Proposed Zoning. Varlance to permit seven (7) parking spaces instead of the requirad
eighteen (1B} spaces; Special Hearing to oermit additional offices

Elaction District 2

No. Acres; 11,545 square fast

This plan hos been raviewed and there are no site-plonning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours
A
John L. Wimblay

Plonning Soacialis! (!
Project & Developrent Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSCL DUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEA CODE 301 PLANNING 4843310 ZOMING 4843381

_;Z—S:GNS

| CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsan, Morplend

Posted tor: G PenTion. Fon ViRinace (B Rrmes. For. Sfecas. HeArme
Pe itiorer: ..-Sduy.ﬁﬁJ,L,.Gni\ndmﬁw .....
Location f propecty: SLLLS. .o, Aesry, Rl 461207 SE oE ... ...
Liderry Garben [eab.
Location o Sigs... Fflenr. 7ser Liferry Renn

7H-92-ASPH




g -9 ATFH

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, &
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md . omce.ia-esch
micessaive-meeky before the. ... 258 ...
. 1972, the fizt:publication

g;‘ - m—‘-n L]
A S |

nd Commasiones /e Doty 2¢ |

vt

:l
5
i

138
]
i
!h
[

ii'i

i
g?
il
g

:
]
i

I
Belsi
h
El

|

i
4
A
)

i
E;E
i
F“
' ;..
g

i
il

:
i

;
.

)
i

E.
ié'
it

U
i
i

i
i
b
it
I
ki

2
f
i
H

BT

T
!I

fh

Hik
£
i
)
i
e

g
L
I

i *iEi
i
i
11 1-PES

!
I
1
3
i
X

i
1
£

iy
gt
il

4

f (

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall_Map | Original Duplicote Trating
FUNCTION o T TR T R T TR

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted ay
ZC, BA, GG, CA

4
Revised Plans:
Reviewed by:_/ f/, Change in outline or description___Yes

Mo
Previous case },{ff_fﬁ/ Map #

ESEE.

- e Ay
- CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TETITION FOR VARIANCE AND  Thimes- -d
T P CIAL HEAREYG the sourmess £ of sl it L 3916
laf Stz S48 dogzcre 37T B0, k3810
2nd DISTAICT (815 et 10 Tt the ports- i ;
e for Vartance for Oif- 1001 wide; Saanies Pikoevidle, wi, S0 60 11
aau
r Pltion boe Spec_ a""': :""'_ g
__mu_':?:"i THIS IS T0 CERTIFY, chat the annexed advertise-
dacancer, namaty:
n_-:. -h.n:-‘:l::r:_ ®ment vas published [n THE NORTHWEST STAR, a
tance of 33,27 Jest Which arc e
Sl it vy weekly newspaper printed and published fn Pikes-
o
._"'.'5 Mg s .'.}'.,::, ! ville, Baleimorc Couity, Maryland, ouce In each
ous, whic uh-‘-ﬁd?: of one time beiere the__22%h
=i with and Sept B 3
Lo -.-‘-l TN, é day of al 19,
i -"—-'u:-mm: ’ the firse publication appearing on the _ OUB
werouly on aaid et o erav ind Sept,
Ieving the nortimees side of said day of 39,470
Cregdin Row, W0 degrve 3710
b :I'g g THE NORTHWEST STAR
Werutrom 20" Sogrece - Yo
£ u;.: ot 10 T plie cf { <8
e propesty of Sally éng@zé:
oy o —
panment.
Dam; Ty  Sep- Cost of Advertisement, §__ 52,50
wmber 33, W73 -m%
Couny OMce Butng, I ¥,
Chesaprake Avenss, Towsom, Md.
BY ORDER OF
RIC

—

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFLCY OF PLANMING AD ZONING o g o

Rebert J. Remadks, Esq., 2
809 Castern Boulevard County Off{ce buiiving

Baltimoye, kd. 21221 111 W, Chezspeske
Towson, Karylond 21204

Your Petition hes been received and sccented for filing
i, Aish doy of Auguat 1973,

I;Mn’ :—hl(:n-

Petitiones_Sally M. Goldbazy

Reviowed

e
Tening Advisory Comni€tes

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne.
OFFICE OF FIN.  E - REVENUE DIvIsion
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

onre__A88. 23, 1973 accounmiffe

amount__$25.00

YELLow . customem

s s %JQ Cuc

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 12438
CEFICE OF FINANCE . REVENLE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE_ Sept. 25, 1973 coyny 02-662

anouwr__ 992,50

e - camien by vaLLow . custouss
‘s Harold L, Goldbarg
7501 Liberty Road
Baltimore, M. 21237
PRI of TR g 5 5 O
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